February 5, 2008
10:00 AM

MEMBERS PRESENT:

STAFF PRESENT:

HOUSE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

Hearing Room C
Tapes 1- 2

Rep. Greg Macpherson, Chair

Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.

Jeff Barker, Vice-Chair
Gene Whisnant, Vice-Chair
Suzanne Bonamici

Kevin Cameron

Linda Flores

Betty Komp

Wayne Krieger

Chip Shields

Bill Taylor, Counsel
Beth Herzog, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD: Introductions and Adoption of Committee Rules — Organizational Meeting

HB 3633 -

Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
TAPE 1A
003 Chair Macpherson calls the meeting to order at 10:04 a.m.
ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING - INTRODUCTIONS AND ADOPTION OF COMMITTEE RULES
006 Chair Macpherson (EXHIBIT A)
008 MOTION: Rep. Whisnant moves to ADOPT the proposed
Committee Rules dated 2/5/08.
012 Rep. Flores
018 Rep. Whisnant
022 Chair Macpherson recesses the committee 10:10 a.m.
023 Chair Macpherson reconvenes the committee 10:15 a.m.
025 VOTE: 6-2-1
AYE: 6 - Barker, Bonamici, Flores, Komp, Shields,
Macpherson
NAY: 2 - Cameron, Whisnant

HB 3633 - PUBLIC HEARING

036
1A 043
049
161
166
173
180

EXCUSED: 1 -Krieger
Chair Macpherson declares the motion CARRIED.

Bill Taylor, Committee Counsel

Chair Macpherson

Hardy Myers, Attorney General (EXHIBITS B — F)
Chair Macpherson

Attorney General Myers

Chair Macpherson

Attorney General Myers



2A

1B

1B

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

187
193
194
196
318
416
424
001
046
050
056
166
172
432
437
000
007
011
018
023
028
033
069
075
180
190
208
216
225
247
264
296
299
305
309
312
321
329
351
362
404

A.
B.
C.
D.

Committee Rules, staff, 2 pp

Chair Macpherson

Attorney General Myers

Chair Macpherson

Pete Shepherd, Deputy Attorney General
Deputy Attorney General Shepherd
Chair Macpherson

Deputy Attorney General Shepherd
Deputy Attorney General Shepherd continues
Chair Macpherson

Rep. Bonamici

Deputy Attorney General Shepherd
Rep. Flores

Deputy Attorney General Shepherd
Chair Macpherson

Deputy Attorney General Shepherd
Deputy Attorney General Shepherd continues
Chair Macpherson

Deputy Attorney General Shepherd
Attorney General Myers

Rep. Krieger

Attorney General Myers

Deputy Attorney General Shepherd
Attorney General Myers

Deputy Attorney General Shepherd
Chair Macpherson

Deputy Attorney General Shepherd
Chair Macpherson

Rep. Barker

Deputy Attorney General Shepherd
Rep. Bonamici

Deputy Attorney General Shepherd
Rep. Bonamici

Rep. Shields

Deputy Attorney General Shepherd
Rep. Shields

Deputy Attorney General Shepherd
Rep. Shields

Deputy Attorney General Shepherd
Chair Macpherson

Deputy Attorney General Shepherd
Chair Macpherson adjourns meeting at 11:31 am

HB 3633, prepared information, Attorney General Myers, 1 p
HB 3633, prepared information, Attorney General Myers, 4 pp
HB 3633, prepared information, Attorney General Myers, 2 pp



E. HB 3633, prepared information, Attorney General Myers, 3 pp
F. HB 3633, prepared information, Attorney General Myers, 2 pp



