HOUSE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

February 5, 2008 10:00 AM

Hearing Room C Tapes 1- 2

MEMBERS PRESENT:Rep. Greg Macpherson, Chair
Rep. Jeff Barker, Vice-Chair
Rep. Gene Whisnant, Vice-Chair
Rep. Suzanne Bonamici
Rep. Kevin Cameron
Rep. Linda Flores
Rep. Betty Komp
Rep. Wayne Krieger
Rep. Chip ShieldsSTAFF PRESENT:Bill Taylor, Counsel

Beth Herzog, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD: Introductions and Adoption of Committee Rules – Organizational Meeting HB 3633 – Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
TAPE 1A		
	003	Chair Macpherson calls the meeting to order at 10:04 a.m.
ORGANIZAT	IONAL MEETING - I	NTRODUCTIONS AND ADOPTION OF COMMITTEE RULES
	006	Chair Macpherson (EXHIBIT A)
	008	MOTION: Rep. Whisnant moves to ADOPT the proposed
		Committee Rules dated 2/5/08.
	012	Rep. Flores
	018	Rep. Whisnant
	022	Chair Macpherson recesses the committee 10:10 a.m.
	023	Chair Macpherson reconvenes the committee 10:15 a.m.
	025	VOTE: 6-2-1
		AYE: 6 - Barker, Bonamici, Flores, Komp, Shields,
		Macpherson
		NAY: 2 - Cameron, Whisnant
		EXCUSED: 1 - Krieger
		Chair Macpherson declares the motion CARRIED.
HB 3633 - PUI	BLIC HEARING	
	036	Bill Taylor, Committee Counsel
1A	043	Chair Macpherson
	049	Hardy Myers, Attorney General (EXHIBITS B – F)
	161	Chair Macpherson
	166	Attorney General Myers
	173	Chair Macpherson
	180	Attorney General Myers

187	Chair Macpherson
193	Attorney General Myers
194	Chair Macpherson
196	Pete Shepherd, Deputy Attorney General
318	Deputy Attorney General Shepherd
416	Chair Macpherson
424	Deputy Attorney General Shepherd
001	Deputy Attorney General Shepherd continues
046	Chair Macpherson
050	Rep. Bonamici
056	Deputy Attorney General Shepherd
166	Rep. Flores
172	Deputy Attorney General Shepherd
432	Chair Macpherson
437	Deputy Attorney General Shepherd
000	Deputy Attorney General Shepherd continues
007	Chair Macpherson
011	Deputy Attorney General Shepherd
018	Attorney General Myers
023	Rep. Krieger
028	Attorney General Myers
033	Deputy Attorney General Shepherd
069	Attorney General Myers
075	Deputy Attorney General Shepherd
180	Chair Macpherson
190	Deputy Attorney General Shepherd
208	Chair Macpherson
216	Rep. Barker
225	Deputy Attorney General Shepherd
247	Rep. Bonamici
264	Deputy Attorney General Shepherd
296	Rep. Bonamici
299	Rep. Shields
305	Deputy Attorney General Shepherd
309	Rep. Shields
312	Deputy Attorney General Shepherd
321	Rep. Shields
329	Deputy Attorney General Shepherd
351	Chair Macpherson
362	Deputy Attorney General Shepherd
404	Chair Macpherson adjourns meeting at 11:31 am

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

2A

1B

1B

- A. Committee Rules, staff, 2 pp
- B. HB 3633, prepared information, Attorney General Myers, 1 p
- C. HB 3633, prepared information, Attorney General Myers, 4 pp
- D. HB 3633, prepared information, Attorney General Myers, 2 pp

- E. HB 3633, prepared information, Attorney General Myers, 3 ppF. HB 3633, prepared information, Attorney General Myers, 2 pp